Mount Pleasant City Corporation

Established in 1859 115 W Main Street, Mount Pleasant, Utah 84647

Mayor Mike Olsen

Council Members Justin Atkinson Rondy Black Russell Keisel Sam Draper Kevin Stallings



Recorder Jeanne Tejada

Finance Director Dave Oxman

Treasurer Natalie Burnside

> Police Chief Jim Wilberg

RECREATION REFUND POLICY

- Mt. Pleasant City will refund all but \$5.00 of the fee paid if requested before teams or classes have been set.
- Mt. Pleasant City will refund one half of the fee paid if the cancellation is made after teams or classes have been set.
- Mt. Pleasant City will not issue refunds of fees paid once leagues or classes have started.
- Mt. Pleasant City will not refund passes of any kind.
- In verified cases of season-ending injuries or illness, prorated refunds, or extenuating circumstances may be made as authorized by the Recreation Director.

Remembering the Past, Preparing for the Future.

www.mtpleasantcity.com 435-462-2456